505394387 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441181

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	e		Execution Date	
JOYCE CHEUNG-FLYNN					03/26/2019	
COLLEEN M BROPHY					03/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	VANDEF	VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	305 KIRI	KLAND H	ALL			
Internal Address:	2201 WE	2201 WEST END AVENUE				
City:	NASHVI	LLE				
State/Country:	TENNES	SEE				
Postal Code:	37240					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	16331488				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(6	515)313-3	3972			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-ma	3972 il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to t f provided; 6	the e-ma if that is 15-244-5	il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s 200			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 6 fr	the e-ma if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr S	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES &	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr : S 4	the e-ma if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMM	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr : S 4 S	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMM UITE 800	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr : S 4 S N	the e-ma if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMN UITE 800 IASHVILL	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr 2 3 4 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 rancine.va sTITES & 01 COMM SUITE 800 IASHVILL	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET) .E, TENNESSEE 37219			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr 2 3 4 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMM UITE 800 IASHVILL 116 FRA	<i>il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC MERCE STREET) .E, TENNESSEE 37219 72N/17029U			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr 2 3 4 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMM UITE 800 IASHVILL 116 FRA	<i>il address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET) .E, TENNESSEE 37219 72N/17029U .NCINE M VANAELST			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr 2 3 4 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMN UITE 800 IASHVILL 1165 FRA /Frail 03/2	<i>il address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET) .E, TENNESSEE 37219 72N/17029U .NCINE M VANAELST ncine VanAelst/	ent via L	IS Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr 2 3 4 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 ancine.va TITES & 01 COMN UITE 800 IASHVILL 1165 FRA /Frail 03/2	<i>il address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC MERCE STREET 0 .E, TENNESSEE 37219 72N/17029U NCINE M VANAELST ncine VanAelst/ 6/2019	ent via L	IS Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to a f provided; 6 fr : S 4 S N NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 15-244-5 rancine.va 5TITES & 01 COMM 5UITE 800 IASHVILL 1167 FRA 03/2 03/2 This	<i>il address first; if that is u</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 200 anaelst@stites.com HARBISON PLLC //ERCE STREET) .E, TENNESSEE 37219 72N/17029U NCINE M VANAELST ncine VanAelst/ 6/2019 document serves as an Oa	ent via L	IS Mail.	

VU Reference No.: VU17029US1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	Vasoactive Polypeptides For Smooth Muscle Relaxation			
DECLARATION				
As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:				
 This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or We united States application or PCT international application number 16/331,488 filed on March 7, 2019. 				
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 				
	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, <u>Vanderbilt University</u> having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West</u> End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;				
Literary and Artistic W time to time, the suffic assign and hereby do s interest in and to said i which may issue thereor reexamination, division Paris Convention arisin including the right to b	REFORE , for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Yorks, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from iency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to ell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and nvention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent on, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, hal, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the ng from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, ring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and			
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;				
AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR			
Inventor: Jayce	Cheung-Flynn Date: <u>3/26/19</u>			
Signature:	Jet pr			
Witness: P	ADMINI KUMALAVILAS Date: 3/26/19			
Signature:	Partino 1			

 \sim

PATENT REEL: 048703 FRAME: 0231

Attorney Docket No.: 11672N/17029U VU Reference No.: VU17029US1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention:	Vasoactive Polypeptides For Smooth Muscle Relaxation			
ng n	DECLARATION			
As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:				
 This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or Would States application or PCT international application number 16/331,488 filed on March 7, 201 				
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 				
	ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS, <u>Vanderbilt University</u> having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West</u> End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;				
Literary and Artistic W time to time, the suffic assign and hereby do so interest in and to said i which may issue thereor reexamination, division Paris Convention arisin including the right to b	REFORE , for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and lorks, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from ency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to ell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent on, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, hal, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the ing from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, ring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and			
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;				
	y covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ild conflict with this assignment.			
LEGAL NAME OF I				
Inventor: Collec	Date: 03/26/2019			
Signature:	Helt			
Witness:	ADMINI KOMALAVILAS Date: 03/26/2019			

PATENT REEL: 048703 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 03/26/2019